PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Augustus P. LOWELL	04/29/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCELA TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	1850 EMBARCADERO
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11381450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-8158

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vweinstein@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Veronica Weinstein
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: 5 Palo Alto Square, 9th Floor Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1653925-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Hemminger

Total Attachments: 3

source=0004Assignment2#page1.tif source=0004Assignment2#page2.tif source=0004Assignment2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017568 FRAME: 0441

500100293

CH \$40.00 11

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, John F. HEANUE, Joseph A. HEANUE, Brian P. WILFLEY, Augustus P. LOWELL, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(s)") have made an invention entitled

PHOTON MEASUREMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS

for which I/We executed an application for Untied States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed ar application for United States Letters Patent on(Application No			
WHEREAS, OCELA TECHNOLOGIES, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California			

Corporation having a business address at 1850 Embarcadero, Palo Alto, California 94303, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it know that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said ASSIGNOR(s), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letter Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States

4/28/2006 11:53 AM (2K)
PALOALTO 65150 v1
[0004- Assignment - Inventors to TripleRing.doc]

Page 1 of 3

and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

my signature.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IN	WE hereunto set my	hand and seal the day and year opposite
Name: Address:	John F. HEANUE 5468 Felter Rd. San Jose, CA 95132		
By:			
Date:			
satisfactory evid acknowledged t	dence to be the person(s) whose na	me(s) is subscribed his authorized capa	city, and that by his signature on the
WITNESS my	hand and official seal	Notary Public	
Name: Address:	Joseph A. HEANUE 161 S. California Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94306	#K-210	
By:			
Date:			
Notary Public, satisfactory evidence acknowledged	dence to be the person(s) whose na	EANUE, personally me(s) is subscribed his authorized capa	known to me/proved to me on the basis of to the within instrument and acity, and that by his signature on the
WITNESS my	hand and official seal	Notary Public	
Name: Address:	Brian P. WILFLEY 1675 Juarez Avenue Los Altos, CA 94024		

4/28/2006 11:53 AM (2K)
PALOALTO 65150 v1
[0004- Assignment - Inventors to TripleRing.doc]

Page 2 of 3

	**			
te to be the person(s) who that he executed the sa	ose name(s) is me in his auth	personally subscribed orized capa	known to me/proved to me on to d to the within instrument and acity, and that by his signature o	
d and official seal	Notary P	ublic		
262 Packers Falls R	Road,			
The Lowlet				
29 April 2006	/ .0	,	, ,	•
ence to be the person(s) the that he executed the sa on, or the entity upon be	whose name(s me in his auth) is subscritorized capa	bed to the within instrument and acity, and that by his signature of	1
d and official seal	•		109	
	LC My Co m	PRI A. ROY, N mission Expir	Notary Public res March 9, 2010	
	Augustus P. LOWF 262 Packers Falls F Durham, NH 03824 Agail 2006 County of Monally appeared August ence to be the person(s) ethat he executed the sale of the sa	Augustus P. LOWELL 262 Packers Falls Road, Durham, NH 03824 Annuly appeared Augustus P LOWEL ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is that he executed the same in his authon, or the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the person of the person of the person of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which the diameter of the entity upon behalf of which	Augustus P. LOWELL 262 Packers Falls Road, Durham, NH 03824 Annuly appeared Augustus P LOWELL, personally appeared the same in his authorized capatence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscripe that he executed the same in his authorized capatence to deficial seal And official seal	onally appeared Brian P. WILFLEY, personally known to me/proved to me on the to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and the that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature of on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. If and official seal Notary Public Augustus P. LOWELL 262 Packers Falls Road, Durham, NH 03824 On May May Defore me May May Defore me May May Defore me May May Defore me May May Defore to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and the that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature of on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. If and official seal

4/28/2006 11:53 AM (2K)
PALOALTO 65150 v1
[0004- Assignment - Inventors to TripleRing.doc]

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017568 FRAME: 0444